PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sakari Kauppinen	03/14/2009
Niels Abrahamsen	03/11/2009
Elisabeth Hildebrandt-Eriksen	03/16/2009
Martin Munk	03/23/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Santaris Pharma A/S	
Street Address:	Kogle Alle 6	
City:	Horsholm	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	2970	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12921339

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 371-2600 Email: jcanaves@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox PLLC

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2763.0190002/EJH/JCA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Flizabeth I Haanes Ph D	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2763.0190002 assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025428 FRAME: 0183 OP \$40,00 12921339

source=2763.0190002 assignment#page2.tif source=2763.0190002 assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025428 FRAME: 0184

Attorney's Docket No.: 1065WO

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration of 1 (one) US dollar, we, <u>Sakari KAUPPINEN</u> of Norskekrogen 12, 2765 Smørum, Denmark; <u>Niels ABRAHAMSEN</u> of Dønnerupvej 6, 2720 Vanløse, Denmark; <u>Elisabeth HILDEBRANDT-ERIKSEN</u> of Skuldelevvej 44, 4050 Skibby, Denmark; <u>Martin MUNK</u> of Nylandsvej 78, 2690 Karlslunde, Denmark, hereby assign to:

a corporation of Denmark having a place of business at:

Kogle Allé 6 2970 Hørsholm Denmark

Santaris Pharma A/S

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right and title and interest throughout the world to the inventions which are subject to the International Patent Application PCT/EP2009/052728 entitled "Pharmaceutical compositions for treatment of microRNA realted diseases", filed on March 9, 2009, and United States Utility Application 12/400,625 entitled "Pharmaceutical compositions for treatment of microRNA realted diseases", filed on March 9, 2009, this assignment including said application, any and all patents, patent applications, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Furthermore, we hereby agree to execute without additional compensation the legal documents, such as assignments, declarations, Power of Attorneys and the like that are required for Santaris

PATENT REEL: 025428 FRAME: 0185

Attorney's Docket No.: 1065WO

Pharma A/S or its successors to seek and maintain the above patent rights derived from International Patent Application <u>PCT/EP2009/052728</u> and United States Utility Application <u>12/400,625</u>.

Furthermore, on the request of Santaris Pharma A/S or its successor in title, we hereby agree to assist in technical and scientific aspects of prosecution and post-grant proceedings to the extent that the request is not contradictory to prior obligations to third parties.

Date: 14/3-09

Sakari KAUPPINEN

Witnessed by:

Name: _

% f

Date:

Date: 14/3-09

Date: 11 Harch 2009

Niels ABRAHAMSEN

Witnessed by:

.....

Name:

late: _____//__/

Date: 11 March 2009

Attorney's Docket No.: 1065WO

Date: 16- Mar-2009	E. Hillebands- Enla
***************************************	Elisabeth HILDEBRANDT-ERIKSEN
Witnessed by:	
Name: Magazie	Date: 16/3-09
Name: Robei Manis offe	Date:
•	
Date: 27 19A120/2009	hat hour
	Martin MUNK
Witnessed by:	%
Name: Name:	Date: 23/3-09
Name: Wels Changain	Date: 23/3 - 09

RECORDED: 11/29/2010